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Dear Parents and Carers,  

 

 

It’s all go in this penultimate week of term!   The Tiddlers and Minnows have been starting to learn about 

Easter and have also been problem solving in their maths session.  The Sticklebacks have had a great 

week making delicious fruit salads, followed by a fantastic farm visit where they learnt where our food 

comes from.  The Seahorses class has shown excellent independent research skills and presentations 

about everyday life in Ancient Egypt.  The children in Stingrays have been busy designing and making 

Roman shields using what they learnt from the visit by the Roman legionnaire earlier in the term.  The 

Sharks have been looking at the Easter story and discussing what the sequence of events tells us about 

how Jesus was perceived by difference groups of people. 

 

 

Year 6 Girls’ Football Match 

The Year 6 girls had another tough match against Longfields on Monday afternoon.  It was a tightly 

contested game which ended in a 1-1 draw.  Well done Fritwell! 
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Year 5 Bikeability Training 

 

Some of the Year 5 children have just undergone a 2-day 

cycling proficiency course.  This nationwide scheme aims to 

equip pupils with the competence and confidence to ride 

more often and covers bike handling skills on the 

playground, as well as training on the residential roads 

around the village.  Many thanks must go to our two 

instructors, who patiently kept the children on the straight 

and narrow and taught them about safety on the roads, and 

to the children who passed their course and will receive a 

certificate and badge. 

 

 

 

Sticklebacks Trip to Warriner School Farm 

On Thursday the Sticklebacks class had a 

great day at the Warriner School Farm.  

The weather was amazing, everyone 

remembered their wellies, and the 

children learnt a great deal.  Well done to 

Sticklebacks for demonstrating good 

behaviour and for representing our school 

so well!  Thanks must also go to the 

volunteer governors and parents for their invaluable help on 

the trip.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

“Child of the Week” 

Well done to the following who received certificates this week :  

 

Minnows  Vanessa S 

Sticklebacks  Harriet C-M and Charlie B 

Seahorses  Charlie S and Rowan L 

Stingrays  Evie Mc and Jessica R 

Sharks   Abbi L and Amber D 

 

 

 



 

 

Events Next Week 

Saturday 30th March   FoFS Easter Egg Hunt 

Monday 1st April   Church Experience Week 

Wednesday 3rd April   “Love Your Learning” Morning 

Thursday 4th April   Easter Church Service 2pm 

Friday 5th April   School closes for halfterm! 

 

 

“Love Your Learning” Morning 

Next Wednesday morning you are invited into your child’s classroom from 8.40am until 9.00am to look 

at what the children have been learning and to see their creativity displayed on the walls. 

 

 

Church Experience Week 

Next week each class will be going down to the church to take part in various Easter experiences relating 

to Lent.   These all depict parts of the Easter story and provide meaningful insights into what happened 

so many years ago. 

 

 

Church Service 

Our Easter Church Service will be held at 2.00pm on Thursday 4th April.  Your child may be taken home 

from the church at the end of the service if you are present but all other children will be walking back to 

school. 

 

 

FoFS Easter Egg Hunt 

Don’t forget the FoFS Easter Egg Hunt tomorrow!  It looks like it is going to be a 

most enjoyable day and great fun for the children.  Don’t worry if you have not 

bought your tickets; they will be available at the gate at 12.30pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

Kind regards,  

 

Jon Hart 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

 

Sat 30th Mar – FoFS Easter Egg Hunt 

Mon 1st Apr – Church Experience Week 

Wed 3rd Apr – “Love Your Learning” Morning 

Thurs 4th Apr – Easter Church Service 2.00pm 

Fri 5th Apr – Start of Easter Holidays 

Tues 23rd Apr – Back to School 

Fri 3rd May – Tiddlers & Minnows Trip to Gulliver’s Land 

Wed 8th May – KS1 Music Festival 

Fri 24th May – Start of May Halfterm 

Mon 3rd Jun – Inset Day 

Tues 4th Jun – Back to School 

Thurs 6th Jun – School Trip to Open Air Performance 

Tues 11th Jun – Rags2Riches Collection 

Mon 24th to Thurs 27th Jun – Year 6 Bikeability Training 

Fri 28th Jun – Sports Day 

Fri 5th Jul – FoFS Summer Fete 

Tues 9th Jul – Stingrays and Sharks Play Performance 

Wed 10th Jul – Stingrays and Sharks Play Performance 

Thurs 18th Jul – Summer School Disco 

Tues 23rd Jul – Leavers’ Service 10am 

 


